

AUTHORIZATION : COST LINIT : \$ 122.50 ORDER DATE : August 23, 1995 ១០០០ថ្នាំ ងិចខុង ១ CRDER TIME : 9:26 AM

ORDER NO. : 667972

CUSTOMER NO:

9416A

CUSTOMER: Michael Tannenbaum, Esq

MICHAEL D. TANNENBAUN, ESQ.

Suite 304

2161 Palm Beach Lake Boulevard

West Palm Beach, FL 33409

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: HAVERHILL HEALTH CARE, P.A. 95 AUG 24 AH 11: 48

XX	ARTICLES OF	INC	CORPORAT	CON
	CERTIFICATE	OF	LIMITED	PARTNERSHIP

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Debbie Skipper

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

T. BROWN AUG 2 4 1995

FILED

95 AUG 24 AM II: 48

SECRETARY CF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

HAVERHILL HEALTH CARE, P.A.

The undersigned incorporator hereby forms a corporation under Chapter 621 of the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

HAVERHILL HEALTH CARE, P.A.

The address of the principal office of this corporation shall be 3915 Haverhill Road, West Palm Beach, Florida 33409, and the mailing address of the corporation shall be the same.

ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage in every aspect of the business of rendering the same professional services to the public that an Medical Pratice, duly licensed under the laws of the State of Florida, is authorized to reder. This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 7,500 shares of common stock having no par value per share.

ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is Corporation Service Company.

ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE VI. INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation:

Corporation Service Company 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned agent of Corporation Service Company, has hereunto set their hand and seal of Corporation Service Company on August 24, 1995.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

By: Laura R. Dunlap

95 AUG 24 AM II: 48

TALLAMASSEE REPOR

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Corporation Service Company, a Delaware corporation authorized to transact business in this State, having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation named above, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles, is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

By: Own R. Dunlap, Its Agent

TLR/dks

P95000065584
MICHAEL D. TANNENBAUN

January at Mary

2101 PALM BEACH LARES BLVD BUITE 304 W'PHT PALM BEACH, FLORIDA (3/34-0H) Paim Beach County (407) 471-1405 Deedleid / Boca (305) 421-0025 Fax (407) 583-7551

September 5, 1995

9/7

anning t. 794474 ruf. dd. foreinge dur *****/...

SECRETARY OF STATE Division of Corporations The Capitol P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RE: Haverhill Health Care, P.A.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the Statement Of Change Of Registered Office And Registered Agent. Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$35.00 to cover the filing fee.

If you should have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Very truly yours,

MICHAEL D. TANNENBAUM

MDT/wg Enclosures

cc: Corporation Service Company

Coracachy.

FILED

95 SEP -7 PH 1:46

SECRETARY OF STATES
TALLAMASSE OF TORNOR

Florida Department of State, Jim Smith, Secretary of State

STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OF BOTH FOR CORPORATIONS

a. The name of the corporation	n is: Haverhill dealth Care, P.A.
b. Date of incorporation8	/24/95 Document number P95000065584
. The name and address of	the current registered agent and office:
Corporation Se	rvice Company
1201 Hays Stre	et, Tallahassee, Florida 32301
3. The name and address of the (P.O. Box Not Acc	he new registered agent and office:
Lawrence Rothenberg, M.D.	
3915 Haverhill Road, West	t Palm Beach, FL 33409
of its registered agent as cha	stered agent and the street address of the business of the bus
of its registered agent as cha	stered agent and the street address of the business of the bus
of its registered agent as cha Such change was authorized an officer so authorized by un	stered agent and the street address of the business of the bus
of its registered agent as charged an officer shauthonization of the state of the s	stered agent and the street address of the business of the bus
of its registered agent as cha	stered agent and the street address of the business of the bus
Such change was authorized an officer so authorized by the SIGNATURE DATE	stered agent and the street address of the business diffice inged will be identical. I by resolution duly adopted by its board of directors or by board. Lawrence Rothenberg, M.D., Preside Typed or printed name and title
Such change was authorized an officer spaul policy by the SIGNATURE DATE HAVING BEEN NAMED AS PROCESS FOR THE 4BOV	stered agent and the street address of the business of the bus
Such change was authorized an officer so authorized by the SIGNATURE DATE HAVING BEEN NAMED AS PROCESS FOR THE ABOVING T	stered agent and the street address of the business of the bus
Such change was authorized an officer shauthorized and shauthorized agent and agent and agent and agent and agent of agent and agent	stered agent and the street address of the business directinged will be identical. I by resolution duly adopted by its board of directors or by board. Lawrence Rothenberg, M.D., President Typed or printed name and title REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF E STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED EREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED CT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY F ALL STATUTES RELARVE TO THE PROPER AND COMP
Such change was authorized an officer shauthorized an officer shauthorized by the Signature DATE HAVING BEEN NAMED AS PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HE AGENT AND AGREE TO ACCOUNT THE PROVISIONS OF PLETE PERFORMANCE OF	stered agent and the street address of the business of the bus
Such change was authorized an officer shauthorized an officer shauthorized by the Signature DATE HAVING BEEN NAMED AS PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HE AGENT AND AGREE TO ACCOUNT THE PROVISIONS OF PLETE PERFORMANCE OF	stered agent and the street address of the business directinged will be identical. I by resolution duly adopted by its board of directors or by board. Lawrence Rothenberg, M.D., President Typed or printed name and title REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF E STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED EREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED CT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY F ALL STATUTES RELARVE TO THE PROPER AND COMP
Such change was authorized an officer shauthorized an officer shauthorized by the Signature DATE HAVING BEEN NAMED AS PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HE AGENT AND AGREE TO ACCOUNT THE PROVISIONS OF PLETE PERFORMANCE OF	stered agent and the street address of the business of the bus

Division of Corporations, P.O. Box 6327, Tallahassee, FL 32314

CR2E045 (7-91)

FILING FEE: \$35.00